The pulse of innovation
» CPS-ASM4 «
Integrated Card Cages for 3U CompactPCI® Serial
»  Rich portfolio 84/42HP, backplanes, fans, PSU
»  Simple migration path from classic CPCI
»  Rear-I/O option also for system slot
»  EMI protected and CE compliant

CPS-ASM4-84F-300AC-B0900-STD 84HP chassis, AC PSU 300W, 9 slot backplane, system slot left, no rear-I/O. ATX PSU only for this article, with EMI Emission Class A.
Included: CPS3-BP9-SL-ESS
Ordering Information
Dimensions
84HP card cage 483 x 177 x 282mm / 84HP, 4U, 275mm, including 1U fan tray
42HP card cage 220 x 133 x 242mm / 42HP, 4U, 235mm, including 1U fan tray
44HP Tabletop card cage 190 x 245 x 297mm / 44HP, 4U, including two 12VDC radial ventilators
Power Supply
300W AC CPS3-SVE-S300AC (more details: separate datasheet)
» Input: 90-264 VAC
» Max Output: 12V/24.0A, 5VSB/2.5A
» Dimension: 3U, 8HP
» Cooling: Forced airfl ow mandatory
» Operating temperature: -40°C to +70°C full rating
» Hold-Up Time: 20msec minimum
»  Characteristics: full featured CPCI-S.0 recommended
250W AC CPS3-SVE-250AC (more details: separate datasheet)
» Input: 85-264 VAC
» Max Output: 12V/21A, 5V/0.3A
» Dimension LxWxH: 225 x 122 x 128.7 mm (3U 24HP)
» Cooling: Convection
» Operating temperature: -25°C to +70°C (derating)
» Hold-Up Time: 16 ms
» Characteristics: non-pluggable
200W AC,
for Hybrid systems
CP3-SVE-200AC (more details: separate documentation)
» Input: 85-264 VAC
» Max Output: 5V/40A, 3.3V/40A, 12V/5.5A, -12V/1.5A
» Dimension 3U, 8HP
» Cooling: Forced airfl ow mandatory
» Operating temperature: up to 55°C full load, above: derating
» Hold-Up Time: 20msec minimum
»  Characteristics: redundant, hot pluggable, P47 connector
CPCI-S.0 Backplane
5 slot, RIO on all slots CPS3-BP5-SR-RIOPS     » System slot: right, P6 with RIO
5 slot, RIO on system slot CPS3-BP5-SR-RIOS       » System slot: right, P6 with RIO
9 slot, no RIO, ETH single star CPS3-BP9-SL-ESS         » System slot: left, P6 for ETH single star
Power backplane CPS3-BPP                   » One slot, power connector as recommended for CPCI-S.0
Fan Tray
84HP / 1U-275mm / 3.6W CP-MKIT-FAN-84-3       » Power consuption: 12 VDC / 3x 1.2 Watt fans » Airfl ow: 3x 95m³/h (56cfm) / average of 1.25 m/s (250lfm)
84HP / 1U-275mm / 10W CP-MKIT-FAN-84-10      » Power consuption: 12 VDC / 2x 5 Watt fans » Airfl ow: 2x 170m³/h (100cfm) / average of 2.5 m/s (500lfm)